INVITATION TO BID

FOR

REFURBISHMENT/RE-COMMISSIONING/REPAIR OF UNIVERSAL TESTING MACHINE (UTM) INSTALLED IN CONCRETE SECTION OF CMTL, WAPDA LAHORE.

The Employer Pakistan Water & Power Development Authority (WAPDA) represented by Project Director Central Material Testing Laboratory-CMTL, a Construction Material Testing Laboratory established in 1993 by Pakistan WAPDA; invites sealed bids from the firms/original manufacturers/authorized distributors/ suppliers proficient in repair/ overhauling / automation/ testing / modifications / up gradations / installations of construction materials testing equipment/machines; registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for "Refurbishment/Recommissioning/Repair of Universal Testing Machine (UTM) Capacity 2000 KN (Controls B0820/1990) installed in Concrete Section of CMTL, WAPDA Lahore. The work is scheduled to be completed within 30 days.

Bidding documents which are containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification/rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available at office of Project Director CMTL, WAPDA near Muhammad Pura Village, 2km-off Thokar Niaz Baig, Raiwind Road, Lahore. Price of the bidding documents is Rs 1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) which is non-refundable. Bidders may obtain the bidding documents from the office of Project Director-CMTL, WAPDA within working hours upto 25.04.2022.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents and accompanied by a bid security in Pak Rupees @ three percent (03%) of the total value of bid in the form of CDR in favour of Project Director-CMTL WAPDA, must reach at the office of Project Director CMTL, WAPDA, near Muhammad pura Village, 2km-off Thokar Niaz Baig, Raiwind Road, Lahore on or before 26.04.2022 at 11:00 Hrs. Bids will be opened on the same day at 11:30 Hrs.

This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www .ppra.org.pk.

Engr. M. Majid Sarwar Wattoo Project Director- CMTL, WAPDA, Lahore. Phone/Fax No. 042-35245239 Email ID: pdcmtlwapda@gmail.com

PRD(L)/WAPDA/408(2021-22)